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72A.23 DECISION AND ORDER THEREON. Subdivision I.
DETERMINATION BY COMMISSIONER; FINDINGS. If, after a hearing, as provided
in section 72A.22. the commissioner shall determine that the method of competition or the
act or practice in question is defined in section 72A.20. and that the person complained of
has engaged in that method of competition, act, or practice, in violation of sections
72A.I7 to 72A.32 he shall reduce his findings to writing and shall issue and cause to be
served upon the person charged with the violation an order requiring him to cease and
desist from engaging in that method of competition, act or practice. |f the commissioner
determines that an insurer has engaged in an act or practice defined in section 72A.20.
subdivision J_3j the cease and desist order may also require the insurer to write or renew
the homeowners insurance coverage sought by the insured or prospective insured for a
specified period of up_ to three years without cancellation or nonrenewal by the insurer for
a reason not specifie_d in section 65A.01; after the specified period expires, cancellation or
nonrenewal of the coverage may be made only as permitted by law.

Approved May 25, 1979.

CHAPTER 208—H.F.No.313

An act relating to public employees: reimbursing university systems for expenses of
certain athletic leaves of absence; amending Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 15.62,
Subdivision 3.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1978. Section 15.62, Subdivision 3, is amended to
read:

Subd. 3. If the public employee granted the leave is an employee of a school district
! university system or other political subdivision, the state shall reimburse the employer
for the actual cost to the employer of employing a substitute. There is appropriated the

available during the bicnnium ending Juno 3Q-, 197!).

Sec. 2. This act is effective for leaves granted and occurring on or after July ]_,
1979.

Approved May 25, 1979.

CHAPTER 209—H.F.No-357

An act relating to professional regulation; regulating architects, engineers, surveyors,
and landscape architects; adding an additional member to the board of architecture,
engineering, land surveying and landscape architecture; amending Minnesota Statutes 1978,
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